



JAYSYNTH DYESTUFF (INDIA) LTD. 301, Sumer Kendra, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018. India Tel. : +91-22-3042 3048 (12 Lines) Fax : +91-22-3042 3434 E-mail : jsec@jaysynth.com Web : www.jaysynthdyestuff.com CIN No. L24114MH1985PLC035564

Date: 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2020

To, Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Ref: SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

With reference to above, please find enclosed herewith details of information required under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 received from Jaysynth Impex Limited, belonging to Promoter group disclosing the transfer of 4,00,641 equity shares pursuant to scheme of demerger between Jaysynth Impex Limited, Akaroa Finvest Solutions Private Limited and JSSK Trading & Investments Private Limited (2,04,385 equity shares to Akaroa Finvest Solutions Private Limited) on 29<sup>th</sup> September, 2020.

We are forwarding herewith Disclosures in terms of Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 received by the Company on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2020.

We request you to take the same on record and oblige.

MUMBA

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For JAYSYNTH DYESTUFF (INDIA), LIMITED

Riddhi Manoj Patel Company Secretary and Compliance Officer A50707 Registered Address: 301, Sumer Kendra, P.B. Marg, Worli, Mumbai – 400 018.

Encl: as above



Bight Quality - Right Price

JAYSYNTH IMPEX LTD. ~ 301, Sumer Kendra, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai-400 018. India Tel. : +91-22-4983 4200 / 4983 4300 : +91-22-3042 3048 (12 Lines) Fax No. : +91-22-3042 3434 E-mail : info@jaysynth.com Web : www.jaysynth.com CIN No. U29200MH1969PLC014266 GSTIN : 27AAACJ7732K1ZB

Date: 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2020

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI - 400 001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Ref:- SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we have transferred on 29<sup>th</sup> September, 2020, 4,00,641 Equity Shares having Face Value of ₹ 1/- each i.e. 4.61% of holdings of paid – up capital of Jaysynth Dyestuff (India) Limited Pursuant to Scheme of Arrangement between Jaysynth Impex Limited, Akaroa Finvest Solutions Private Limited and JSSK Trading & Investments Private Limited.

Disclosure as required under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For JAYSYNTH IMPEX LIMITED

Nikhil Sharadchandra Kothari Managing Director DIN: 00184152 Registered Address: E-16, Everest, Tardeo Road, Mumbai – 400 034 Encl: As above

CC: Compliance Officer Jaysynth Dyestuff (India) Limited 301, Sumer Kendra, P.B.Marg, Worli, Mumbai – 400 018 E-mail Id: jsec@jaysynth.com

## DISCLOSURE IN TERMS OF REGULATION 29(2) THE OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

1 1

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Jaysynth Dyestuff (India) Limited		
	) of the <del>acquirer</del> /seller and Persons Acting in t (PAC) with the acquirer	Jaysynth Impex Limited		
Whethe Promot	er the <del>acquirer</del> /seller belonging to er/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BSE Limited		
i e ure i				
Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total dilute share/voting capital c the TC(**)
Before holding	the <del>acquisition</del> /sale under consideration, of :			
a) b)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	7,45,641 -	8.58	8.58
c) d)	Voting rights(VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	1	-	-
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	7,45,641	8.58	8.58
	of acquisition/sale			
a) b)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold Voting rights(VR) acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	4,00,641 -	4.61	4.61
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC(specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	-	-	-
d)	Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer	-	-	-
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	4,00,641	4.61	4.61
After th	e acquisition/sale holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	3,45,000	3.97	3.97
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	-	-	-
e)	holding in each category) after acquisition. Total (a+b+c+d)	3,45,000	3.97	3.97



(\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the Company to the Stock

Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-	Transfer of shares Pursuant to Scheme of Arrangement
market/public issue/rights issue/ preferential allotment/	between Jaysynth Impex Limited, Akaroa Finvest
inter-se transfer etc. )	Solutions Private Limited and
	JSSK Trading & Investments Private Limited
Date of acquisition/sale of shares/VR or date of receipt	29 <sup>th</sup> September, 2020
of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable.	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	86,89,700 equity shares of ₹ 1/. each
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	86,89,700 equity shares of ₹ 1/. each
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	86,89,700 equity shares of ₹ 1/. each

Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Jaysynth Impex Limited

Nikhil Sharadchandra Kothari Managing Director DIN: 00184152 Registered Address: E-16, Everest, Tardeo Road, Mumbai – 400 034

Place: Mumbai Date: 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2020